

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21641/2005

SAJJA SESHAGIRI RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. PURNACHANDRA RAO AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/01/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Bharat J Joshi, Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 7,11 and 12 already deleted from the
array of parties as per Hon'ble Court's order dated
1.10.2008.

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos.
2,3,9 and 10 and last chance is already over.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the
petitioner that an affidavit has been filed on 25.11.2009 as
regards the factual position of respondent No.4 to the

-2-

Item No.20

effect that he is alive, and that respondent No.4 has been
served earlier.

Registry to verify.

Await service report in respect of respondent No.5a.

List again on 11.3.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj