

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5165/2010

SAJJA SESHAGIRI RAO

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

N. PURNACHANDRA RAO . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. K. Sucharita, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted that learned counsel for the appellant is
indisposed.

Post after a week.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU DIWAN)
ASST.REGISTRAR