

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5165 OF 2010

SAJJA SESHAGIRI RAO

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

N. PURNACHANDRA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

J U D G M E N T

KURIAN, J.

- 1) Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties.
- 2) We do not find any reason to interfere with the concurrent findings rendered by all the three Courts below in a suit for partition which commenced in the year 1985.
- 3) In view of that, we find no merit in the appeal.
- 4) Accordingly, the appeal is dismissed.

..... J.
(KURIAN JOSEPH)

..... J.
(R. BANUMATHI)

New Delhi;
July 20, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5165/2010

SAJJA SESHAGIRI RAO

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

N. PURNACHANDRA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHIFor Appellant(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, AD.
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.

For Respondent(s) C. K. Sucharita, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed non-reportable
judgment.Pending applications, if any, filed in the matter stand
disposed of.(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)
ASST.REGISTRAR

(Signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file)